P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2021.12.28 Page 1
Medical Automation Datacom
IPC Industry Measurement
Telecom Automobile Boat
Charger PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
M A D 40 U S 12 C - □
Application Package Dimension Output Input Output Output Protection  Connector
 Code Code Power Voltage Quantity Voltage Type  Options
   (W) (VAC)  (VDC)
Medical A: Open type   U: Universal S:Single 05: 5 C: CLASS I  : JST
Application U: U chassis type    85 ~ 264  7P5: 7.5 D: CLASS II  M: Molex
 E: Enclosed type      09: 9    T: Terminal Block
 D: Din rail type      12: 12 : CLASS I (※NRND)
        121: 12 B: CLASS II (※NRND)
        15: 15
        151: 15 ※NRND: Not recommended
        18: 18  for new designs
        24: 24
        28: 28
        36: 36
        48: 48
        53: 53
  MAD40 Single  Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2021.12.28 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at 230VAC input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Natural Convection
Max.
Output
Power
Input Power
@No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VAC VDC A W W % μF
MAD40US05C
MUD40US05C
MED40US05C
MDD40US05C
85 ~ 264 5 8 40 0.11 90 16000
MAD40US7P5C
MUD40US7P5C
MED40US7P5C
MDD40US7P5C
85 ~ 264 7.5 5.34 40 0.11 90 7120
MAD40US09C
MUD40US09C
MED40US09C
MDD40US09C
85 ~ 264 9 4.45 40 0.11 91 4945
MAD40US12C
MUD40US12C
MED40US12C
MDD40US12C
85 ~ 264 12 3.34 40 0.11 92 2785
MAD40US121C
MUD40US121C
MED40US121C
MDD40US121C
85 ~ 264 12 3.34 40 0.11 90 2785
MAD40US15C
MUD40US15C
MED40US15C
MDD40US15C
85 ~ 264 15 2.67 40 0.11 92 1780
MAD40US151C
MUD40US151C